1011/CB 01/9/2023

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

The Order No. 6167-6180/P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2023 dated 31.08.2023 whereby officials were posted in the Court of Sh. Ajay Gulati-II, Ld. ASJ (SC-POCSO)-02, NE, KKD Courts, stands cancelled.

Officials concerned are directed to join to their respective previous place of posting immediately.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)

Principal District & Sessions Judge NE District, KKD Courts, Delhi

No. 6238 - 6254 /P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2023

Dated 0 1 SFP 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), THC, Delhi.
- 2. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Admn.-I, II & III, O/o Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Accounts Officer, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Officers/officials concerned.
- 5. Dealing Officials, Personal File/Leave/ACR Cell/Vigilance/Litigation Branch/ LAYERS Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7. R&I Branch NE Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on LAYERS.

8. PS to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge NE District, KKD Courts, Delhi

grun 9.2023